DRENA-LINE
1
 SEWAGE LIFTING STATION
COMPLI 1100 E
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.jung-pumpen.com
	• Ready to connect
	• Submersible
	• Additional vertical/horizontal

COMPLI 1100 E
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.jung-pumpen.com
Type Code No.
compli 1100 E JP50087
COMPLI 1100 E
Ready for plug in sewage lifting unit according to EN 12050 with
vertically adjustable inlet socket DN 100 (inlet heights 180 to 250
mm), additional inlets DN 100/50 horizontal and vertical, two
built-on subm. sewage pumps and connecting flange DN 80 with
pipe flange outer Ø 90 mm, pre-installed DN 80 duplex non-re-
turn valve, elastic connection c/w hose clamps for plastic
pressure pipe DN 80 and a slip-on-sleeve for the DN 70 ventila-
tion pipe, automatic level control, control unit (degree of
protection IP 44), alternating pump operation including peak
load function, motor protection, contactors, transformer,
mains-dependent alarm system, potential-free NO contact for
collective failure messages, optical display of alarm and
operation, 2 Hand -0-Automatic switches.
Cable length between tank and control unit 4 m. Supply cable
with plug: 1,5 m.
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Pump Vertical single-stage
Free passage 50 mm
Pressure pipe DN 80
Shaft Stainless steel
Impeller Vortex impeller, stainless steel
Motor housing Stainless steel
Pump housing Plastic, grey cast iron
Submersible Yes
Pressure outlet DN 80
Tank capacity 90 l
Weight 65 kg
MECHANICAL DATA
Voltage 1/N/PE~230 V
Motor rating P1 1.2 kW
Motor rating P2 0.98 kW
Current 4.5 A
Power line 4m H07RN-F
Wires 4G1,0
Type of enclosure IP 68
Insulation class F
Winding thermostat Yes
Plug Safety
ELECTRICAL DATA
Dimensions with swing-type check valve (mm)
DRENA-LINE
3
 SEWAGE LIFTING STATION
COMPLI 1100 E
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.jung-pumpen.com
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.
1 Inlet gate valve  PVC with two pipe sockets, DN 100,
PN1
360x295 (HxW) JP28297
2 Sluice valve DN 80, PN 10, EN 1171 315x180 (HxB) JP00639
3 Connection for emergency de-
watering
with stop valve and hose connection  1“, 1¼“ and 1½“ JP49138
Hand diaphragm pump for emergency purposes (up to H
geod 15 m)
640x1½” (HxD) JP00255
4 Stop valve brass, 1½“ (DN 40), PN 16 125x60 (HxB) JP44786
5 Elastic connection 1½“ (DN 40), PN 4 120x50 (HxD) JP44777
6 Hose band clamp 1½“ JP44763
7 Adapter ring DN 80-DN 80 SML JP50173
The compli has a DN 80/PN 4 outlet flange. The following stop valve and pipework are
installed in DN 80.